Peninsula Architects
  pa-architects.com
  P: 330.657.2800
  E: info@pa-architects.com
BULLETIN ‘A’
Project:  Bath North Fork Preserve Renovation – Barn and Restroom
Date:  August 15, 2025
Description:

HOOK MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FLOOR PLAN CODED NOTES
STUD WIDTH / TYPE DESIGNATION
 A = 5 1/2"   / WD  E = 9 1/4"   / WD
 B = 3 1/2"   / WD  F = 11 1/4" / WD
 C = 1 1/2"   / WD  G = RESERVED
 D = 7 1/4"   / WD                   H = RESERVED
 TYPES:
  WD DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
  ST STRUCTURAL STUDS
GYP. BOARD CONFIGURATION
1 - GYP. BOARD FULL HEIGHT, BOTH SIDES
2 - GYP. BOARD FULL HEIGHT, ONE SIDE
3 - 1/2" CEMENT BACKER BOARD
INTERIOR STUD WALL SYMBOL KEY
NOTE: NOT ALL CODED NOTES OCCUR EVERY SHEET
2"
 M
IN
JO
IS
T
1/3 DEPTH OF JOIST
2"
 M
IN
SECTION 502.8
NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-
SIXTH THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE
MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. WHERE JOISTS ARE NOTCHED ON THE ENDS
FOR A LEDGER, THE NOTCH SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-FOURTH THE
JOISTS DEPTH. CANTILEVERED JOISTS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED UNLESS
THE REDUCED SECTION PROPERTIES AND LUMBER DEFECTS ARE
CONSIDERED IN THE DESIGN.
HOLES DRILLED OR BORED IN JOISTS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF
THE TOP OR BOTTOM OR THE JOISTS AND THEIR DIAMETER SHALL NOT
EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST.
SECTION 602.6
ANY STUD IN AN EXTERIOR BEARING PARTITION MAY BE CUT OR
NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25% OF ITS WIDTH. STUDS IN
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS MAY BE NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT TO
EXCEED 40% OF A SINGLE STUD WIDTH. ANY STUD MAY BE BORED OR
DRILLED, PROVIDED THAT THE DIAMETER OF THE RESULTING HOLES IS
NO GREATER THAN 40% OF THE STUD WIDTH, THE EDGE OF THE HOLE IS
NO CLOSER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD, AND THE HOLE IS
NOT LOCATED IN THE SAME SECTION AS A CUT OR NOTCH.
FLOOR
WALL
BASE
CEILING
FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES
1.  APPROPRIATE TRANSITIONS TO BE PROVIDED AT EVERY LOCATION WHERE
FLOOR FINISHES OF A DIFFERENT MATERIAL MEET. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR PROFILES. WHEN MATERIALS TRANSITION BETWEEN ROOMS, SEAM TO
OCCUR ON CENTERLINE OF DOOR.
2.  REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING ACCENTS THAT DIFFER
FROM FIELD INDICATED.
3.  ALL UNFINISHED INSTALLED ELEMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GRILL
COVERS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND METAL SUPPORTS TO BE
PAINTED TO MATCH THE SURFACE ON WHICH THEY ARE MOUNTED UNLESS
PROHIBITED BY MANUFACTURER. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.
4.  PAINT SHEEN TO BE AS FOLLOWS FOR EACH SURFACE U.N.O.: PAINT ON
CEILINGS AND SOFFITS TO BE FLAT. WALLS TO RECEIVE EGGSHELL/ SATIN.
DOOR FRAMES TO RECEIVE SEMI-GLOSS. FOR OTHER SURFACES REFER TO
FINISH SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
5. WALL AND CEILING FINISH IN ROOMS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN CLASS C
FLAME SPREAD (76-200) AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT (0-450)
6. ALL INTERIOR WOOD TRIM TO BE POPLAR OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS
 WINDOW:   4" FLAT STOCK, PAINTED
7.  CEILINGS AND SOFFITS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH AND PAINTED
8.  EXISTING RAFTERS AND EXPOSED ROOF SHEATHING TO BE PAINTED. COLOR